Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Allied Capital Corporation	07/29/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fairchild Industrial Products Company	
Street Address:	3920 West Point Boulevard	
City:	Winton-Salem	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5074826
Patent Number:	5469877
Patent Number:	D327840
Application Number:	60638559

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)887-0689 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-785-9700 Phone:

Email: Parsonse@dsmo.com Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Parsons 2101 L St, NW Address Line 1:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth Parsons

Total Attachments: 1 source=AIC_rele#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016323 FRAME: 0252

500042345

RELEASE OF LIEN UPON AND SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Dated: July 29, 2005 ALLIED CA

ALLIED CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: Louis 6. School

Title: Principal

NY55/470255.3 DSMDB.1959984.1

RECORDED: 07/29/2005

PATENT REEL: 016323 FRAME: 0253